
Date Time Ice 1 Ice 2 Ice 3 Ice 4
Friday 10:30 a.m. 1 2 3 4 rotate 5,6

11:30 a.m.
2:00 p.m. 4-3 5-6 1-2
7:00 p.m. 2-3 6-1 4-5

Saturday 1:00 p.m. 4-6 5-2 1-3
7:00 p.m. 5-1 2-4 3-6

Sunday 9:00 a.m. 6-2 1-4 3-5
1:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

1
2
3
4
5
6

* 9 minute pre-game practice begins 1/2 hour prior to game time
* Teams listed first will practice first and have top of scoreboard colour
* Hammer will be determined by a draw to the button at the end of the practice time
* THREE QUALIFIERS to Provincial

TEAMS

SENIOR MEN
West Qualifier

Dec. 13 - 15, 2019
Terrace Bay

Tiebreaker #2 if necessary

TEAM MEETING

TieBreaker #1 if necessary

K. Blackwood - Terrace Bay
R. Rosengren - Port Arthur
S. Henderson - Fort William

L. Jackson - Fort Frances
K. Maarup - Port Arthur

F. Morissette - Fort William



Team Club Name Position Name
Morissette Fort William CC Skip Frank Morissette

Vice Mike Pozihun
Second Andy Peloza
Lead Gary Champagne

Jackson Fort Frances CC Skip Lorne Jackson
Vice Dale Jackson
Second Derek Jackson
Lead Jim Jackson

Henderson Fort William CC Skip Scott Henderson
Vice Mike Desilets
Second Dale Wiersema
Lead Bill Peloza
Coach Harvey Loewen

Blackwood Terrace Bay CC Skip Ken Blackwood
Vice Frank Trichilo
Second Brad McMillan
Lead Scott Adams
Fifth Kirk Strilchuk

Rosengren Port Arthur CC Skip Ron Rosengren
Vice Gary Maunula
Second Ken Sundell
Lead Dave Sholz
Coach Larry Rathje

Maarup Port Arthur CC Skip Kent Maarup
Vice Troy Avis
Second Robert Shubat
Lead Dennis Sorensen

2020 Senior Men's West Qualifier
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